

High Liner Foodservice, 12 x 213 g / 7.5 oz, Heavily Breaded Shrimp - Pouch Pack

High Liner Heavily Breaded Shrimp feature a specially seasoned, generous coating that delivers a wow-factor crunchy crust and plate appeal no guest can resist. What's more, this special breeding perfectly seals in the Shrimp's sweet flavour and texture for the ideal bite of extra crunchy, succulent Shrimp. Bite after irresistible bite. These super tasty breaded Shrimp cook from frozen to the ultimate in deep-fried enjoyment, and quickly (about 2 minutes). No mess, no fuss.

Product Last Saved Date: 04 June 2025



Nutrition Facts

Servings per container

Serving Size

Per 1 pouch (213 g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories

360

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10 g

13%

Saturated Fat 1.5 g

8%

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 45 mg

%

Sodium 1040 mg

45%

Total Carbohydrates 52 g

%

Dietary Fiber 4 g

14%

Total Sugars 0 g

Includes Added Sugars

%

Protein 20 g

Vitamin D

%

Calcium 750 mg

58%

Iron 0 mg

0%

Potassium 200 mg

4%

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Product Specifications :

| Code | GTIN | Type Of Catch |
|------|----------------|---------------|
| 0777 | 10061763007771 | |

| Brand | GPC Description |
|------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| High Liner Foodservice | Shellfish Prepared/Processed (Frozen) |

| Gross Weight | Net Weight | Country of Origin | Kosher | Gluten Free |
|--------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------|
| 2.836 KGM | | | Undeclared | No |

Shipping Information

| Length | Width | Height | Volume | TlxHI | Shelf Life | Storage Temp From/To |
|----------|----------|--------|------------|-------|------------|----------------------|
| 34.1 CMT | 21.6 CMT | 12 CMT | 0.0088 MTQ | 16x7 | 540 Days | |

Ingredients :

Shrimp, Toasted wheat crumbs, Water, Corn starch, Flour (wheat, corn), Modified corn starch, Salt, Seasonings (onion, garlic), Sugar, Sodium phosphate (to retain moisture), Baking powder, Guar flour, Sulphiting agents. Contains: Shrimp (crustaceans), Wheat, Sulphites.

Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='None' NI='No Info Provided'):

| | | |
|--------------|-----------------|---------------|
| Eggs - NI | Milk - NI | Soy - NI |
| Fish - NI | Wheat - NI | TreeNuts - NI |
| Peanuts - NI | Crustacean - NI | Sesame - NI |

Prep & Cooking Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN UNTIL USED. DO NOT REFREEZE IF THAWED. COOK FROM FROZEN.

DEEP FRY: Immerse a single serving of frozen fillets in preheated 350°F / 180°C oil for about 2 min or until done. Drain on paper towel. For best results, do not overfill fryer basket and do not overcook. NOTE: Since appliances vary, these instructions are guidelines only.

Serving Suggestions:

These Heavily Breaded Shrimp add a deliciously extra crunchy element to appetizers, basket, or seafood platters, and easily pair well with your choice of dipping sauces.

Species / Scientific Name:

Claims & Child Nutrition:

BAP Certified:

MSC Certified:

Has CN Statement: No

CN Statement:

